

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 295 of 2024

CNR No. WBBB01-003379-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

03

29.01.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum is present.

Sole accused namely Suhas Chatterjee, on Court bail, is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Fresh vokatnama is also filed on behalf of the accused. Let it be kept with the case record.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

To 07.03.2025 for appearance of both the accused persons.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

(JO Code-WB00149)