

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 295 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-00-3379-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No – 03

25.08.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/W/A and evidence of CSW-2.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused Suhas Chatterjee is present by filing hazira.

CSW-2 Debraj Chatterjee surrenders today by filing a bail petition along with fresh vakalatnama. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till date.

The witness is asked to depose as witness in the witness box. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-1 and then discharged. During his examination he proved the written complaint as **Exhibit-P1**.

Considering the voluntary surrender of the witness Debraj Chatterjee, he may find bail of **Rs.200/- with one registered surety**, subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Birbhum.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Birbhum for her information.

The case is scheduled as follows:-

Fix **17.09.2025** for evidence of **CSW-1 & 3**.

Fix **19.09.2025** for evidence of **CSW-4 & 5**.

Fix **20.09.2025** for evidence of **CSW-6 & 7**.

Fix **21.09.2025** for evidence of **CSW-8 & 10**.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/-A. S. Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sd/- A. S. Roy
Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149