

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Sessions Case No. 295 of 2024**

CNR No. WBBB01-003379-2024

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

05

17.09.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW – 1 & 3.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused namely Suhas Chatterjee, on Court bail, is absent today by filing petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C.

CSW-1 Debasish Chatterjee is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-2 and discharged. During his examination, he identified the written complaint (Exhibit-P1).

CSW-3 Debojyoti Chatterjee is present today. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-3 and discharged.

To date (i.e. 19.09.2025) for evidence of CSW – 4 & 5.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**

**Sessions Judge, Birbhum.**  
(JO Code-WB00149)