

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 295 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-003379-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)

Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 09

21.11.2025

Today is fixed for E.R of W.W.A of CSW-10 and evidence.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum is present.

Sole accused person, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

One intimation is received from Chinsurah PS regarding illness of CSW-10 Ex SI Mir Nurey Alam who is now undergoing treatment at Tata Medical Center, New Town, Kolkata.

Considering his health ground, Dy. S.P., (D&T), Nodal Officer, Birbhum is asked to cause appearance of the witness through Video Conference maintaining all formalities to enable this Court to record his evidence.

Let a copy of this order along with requisite form of V.C be sent to the Dy. S.P., (D&T), Nodal Officer Birbhum for his information and taking necessary action.

Fix **16.12.2025** for evidence of CSW-10 through V.C.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149