

In The Court of the Sessions Judge Birbhum, Suri
Sessions Case – 295 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-003379-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum

Order No.- 11
16.12.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-10 through V.C.

Ld. P.P, Birbhum is present.

Sole accused person namely Suhas Chatterjee, on Court bail, is present by filing
hazira.

No witness is present today.

Ld. PP, Birbhum verbally prays for time for examination of CSW-10.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **20.01.2026** for evidence of CSW-10.

Accused as before.

Dictated and corrected

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149