

In The Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum, Suri

Sessions Case – 295 of 2024

CNR : WBBB-01-003379-2024

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code : WB00149)
Sessions Judge,Birbhum.

Order No.- 18
29.04.2026

Today is fixed for judgment.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

The sole accused person namely Suhas Chatterjee, on Court bail, is present by filing hazira.

Now the record is taken up for passing judgment.

Judgment is ready in separate sheets containing seventeen (17) pages, sealed and signed and delivered in open Court.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

that the accused person namely Suhas Chatterjee is found guilty for committing the offence u/s. 323 Indian Penal Code and he is convicted under provision of Section 235(2) of Cr.P.C.

He is found not guilty for committing the offences u/s. 307/325 of Indian Penal Code.

Let the convict Suhas Chatterjee be heard on question of sentence today at 04:00pm in presence of both sides. His bail bond stands cancelled. He is taken into custody.

Seized alat, if any, be destroyed on completion of the statutory period of six months.

Note in relevant register and upload in CIS.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149

Sessions Judge, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00149